STRIKE
Leave blank for standard strike or hurricane
rated
96B          = Dust Proof Strike (for TB & TDB
	     only)
DDSK      = Double Door Strike Kit (not
	    compatible with TB)
96B-DDS = Dust Proof Strike & Double Door
                   Strike (for TDB only)
ECL-230X HOW TO ORDER
DEVICE CONFIGURATION
For standard Single Point Deadbolt only, leave blank
TD	 = 2 point Top Bolt & Deadbolt
TB	 = 2 point Top Bolt & Bottom Bolt
TDB	 = 3 point Top Bolt, Deadbolt & Bottom Bolt
W	 = Weatherized, Single Point Deadbolt only
W-TD	 = Weatherized, 2 point Top Bolt & Deadbolt
W-TB	 = Weatherized, 2 point Top Bolt & Bottom Bolt
W-TDB	 = Weatherized, 3 point Top Bolt, Deadbolt & Bottom Bolt
INSIDE PULL
For no inside pull,
leave blank
IP = Inside Pull
DOOR WIDTH
For 3’0” or 4’0” door,
leave blank
30 = Fits 30” Wide Door
COVER SECURITY
For no cover security, leave blank
CL = Cover Lock
SS = Security Screws
CL-SS = Cover Lock &
               Security Screws
ROD COVERS (TB, TD, TDB ONLY)
For no rod covers, leave blank
RC	 = Rod Covers
BG	 = Bottom Bolt Guard
RC-BG 	 = Rod Covers &
	    Bottom Bolt Guard
DOOR HEIGHT (TB, TD, TDB ONLY)
84”     = Fits 6’8” to 7’ Door *
96”     = Fits 7’ to 8’ Door
120”   = Fits 8’ to 10’ Door
TRIM PLATE
For no trim plate, leave blank
03T	 = Trim Plate with OKC
01T	 = Trim Plate without OKC
03PP	 = Pull Plate with OKC
01PP	 = Pull Plate without OKC
CYLINDER
If cylinder provided by others, leave blank
IC7R   = Rim Cylinder(s) SFIC housing
IK7R    = Rim Cylinder(s) InstaKey housing
RC65   = Rim Cylinder(s) 6 pin/Keyed 5
ECL-230D RETROFIT KIT
If retrofit not required, leave blank
RK = ECL-230D RetroFit Kit
         (Endcap plate and lockbody plate)
February 17, 2026
NOTE:  * = default
Contact factory for availability of combined options
ECL-230X-
ACCESSORIES
For no accessories, leave blank
SN1 = Sex Nut Kit
HINGE BOLTS
For no hinge bolts, leave blank
DX1 = Single Hinge Bolt
DX2 = Double Hinge Bolts
DX3 = Triple Hinge Bolts
SIGNAGE - LANGUAGE
RWE	 = Red / White English *
RWC	 = Red / White Chinese
RWFC	 = Red / White French Canadian
RWP	 = Red / White Portuguese
RWS	 = Red / White Spanish
GWC	 = Green / White Chinese
GWD	 = Green / White Dutch
GWF	 = Green / White French
GWG	 = Green / White German
GWI	 = Green / White Italian
GWS	 = Green / White Spanish
HURRICANE RATING
For no hurricane rating, leave blank
H- = Hurricane rating (available on
        single point and 3 point only)
Detex products can expose you to chemicals including
Chromium (hexavalent compounds) and Lead, which are
known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information
go to www.detex.com/prop65